

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1492 OF 2025

In

CR. APPEAL 156 OF 2017

Umesh Paramanad Chawadi
V/S

....PETITIONER

The State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Sr. Adv. i/by Nilesh Kumbhar for
Applicant/Appellant

Mr. J.P.Yagnik, APP for State/Respondent

a/w. Appeal 596/2019

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 24th June, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 16/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)