

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 156 OF 2017

Dev Parmanand Chalwadi And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 596 OF 2019

Rahul Shrihari ChoudhariAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1492 OF 2025

In

Cr. Appeal 156 OF 2017

Umesh Paramanand ChalwadiPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

ADV. NILESH SHANKAR KUMBHAR FOR APPELLANT
IN APEAL/156/2017.

ADV. GEETA P. MULEKAR, APP, FOR STATE /
RESPONDENTS.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &**

HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 22nd August, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 08/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)