

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 156 OF 2017

Dev Parmanand Chalwadi And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 596 OF 2019

Rahul Shrihari ChoudhariAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1492 OF 2025

In

Cr. Appeal 156 OF 2017

Umesh Paramanand ChalwadiPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Sr. Adv i/b Mr. Nilesh Shankar Kumbhar for
Appellant in APPEAL-156/2017

Mr. Nitin Pradhan for Appellant in APPEAL-596/2019

Mr. Amit Palkar, APP for Respondent/State

A/W IA/4840/2025

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the APP stand over to
23/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)